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Public Information Statement 

Spotter Reports 

National Weather Service Albany NY 

1158 AM EDT Sun Mar 24 2024 

 

The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 28 

hours for the storm that has been affecting our region. Appreciation 

is extended to highway departments, cooperative observers, Skywarn 

spotters and media for these reports. This summary also is available 

on our home page at weather.gov/albany 

 

**********STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL (AT LEAST 0.1 INCH)********** 

 

LOCATION                TOTAL      TIME/DATE  COMMENTS 

                     SNOWFALL       MEASURED 

                     (inches) 

 

CONNECTICUT 

 

...Litchfield County... 

  Falls Village           2.7   730 AM  3/24  Trained Spotter 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 

 

...Berkshire County... 

  Williamstown            5.2  1000 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  Savoy                   3.9  1150 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  1 NNW Cheshire          2.7   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Pittsfield              2.5   812 AM  3/24  Weathernet6 

  3 N Cheshire            2.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Alford                  0.2   830 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  2 SW Alford             0.2   830 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  N Great Barrington      0.1  1159 PM  3/23  CoCoRaHS 

 

NEW YORK 

 

...Albany County... 

  Latham                  8.0   800 AM  3/24  Trained Spotter 

  4 NW Altamont           8.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Knox                    7.5   812 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  3 NW Guilderland        6.7   800 AM  3/24  NWS Employee 

  2 NW Latham             6.5   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  3 SSW Altamont          6.2   655 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Loudonville             6.0   753 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Delmar                  6.0  1223 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Albany Intl AP          5.9   800 AM  3/24  Storm total snow. 

  Albany                  5.6   800 PM  3/23  NWS Albany Office 

  NWS Albany              5.6   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Berne                   5.5  1154 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  2 W Albany              5.5   736 PM  3/23  Retired NWS Emp. 

  1 SW Albany             5.5   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Colonie                 5.5   801 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Boght Corners           5.4  1000 PM  3/23  NWS Employee 

  Alcove Reservoir        4.5   730 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

  Cohoes                  4.0   849 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

 

...Columbia County... 



  1 SW Chatham            2.7   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

 

...Fulton County... 

  Gloversville 7nw       17.6   700 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

  Broadalbin             17.0  1239 PM  3/23  Social Media 

  1 NE Northville        17.0   720 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Perth                  15.0  1212 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

 

...Greene County... 

  1 E Greenville          5.6   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  3 E Freehold            5.0   530 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Greenville Center       5.0   749 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  1 SSW Acra              3.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Freehold                2.5   645 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

 

...Hamilton County... 

  2 WNW Hoffmeister      13.0   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Wells                  12.5   642 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  2 WSW Lake Pleasant    12.4   655 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Piseco                 12.0   649 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Indian Lake             8.3   820 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

  Inlet                   7.0   130 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Long Lake               5.2   127 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 N Long Lake           2.7   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

 

...Herkimer County... 

  2 SSW Salisbury        13.7   914 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 SW Dolgeville        13.0   500 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  East Herkimer          13.0  1025 AM  3/23  Social Media 

  Dolgeville             12.5   915 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  2 NW Salisbury Cente   12.5   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Ilion                  12.0   200 PM  3/23  Social Media 

  1 SSW North Ilion      11.5  1245 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  3 NE Schuyler          11.0   900 AM  3/24  Trained Spotter 

  Elizabethtown          10.0   958 AM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 NNE Cranes Corners    9.0  1245 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 SSE Cullen            7.5  1245 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

 

...Montgomery County... 

  1 NNW Amsterdam        15.7   824 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Amsterdam              15.6   701 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  1 ESE Fort Johnson     15.2   400 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Fonda                  14.2  1153 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  SE Fort Plain          11.8   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  5 W Fonda              11.7   300 PM  3/23  CoCoRaHS 

  Palatine Bridge        11.5   750 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  2 WSW Hessville        11.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Hessville              11.0   725 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

 

...Rensselaer County... 

  Buskirk                11.5   738 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Valley Falls           10.5   935 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  1 E Troy                9.5   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 WNW Averill Park      9.5   818 PM  3/23  Meteorologist 

  1 SSW Sherwood Park     8.0  1000 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  Speigletown             7.0   715 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Rensselaer              7.0   425 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  2 NNE Troy              6.4   600 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 N Sycaway             6.2   717 PM  3/23  NWS Employee 

  1 NNE North Greenbus    6.0   600 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Petersburg              6.0   800 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Sand Lake               4.0  1113 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

 



...Saratoga County... 

  Ganesvoort             21.2   758 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Corinth                20.5   750 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Porter Corners         20.0   930 AM  3/23  Facebook 

  Lake Desolation        19.2  1119 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Ballston Spa           18.5   742 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Wilton                 18.0   206 PM  3/23  Social Media 

  1 S Saratoga Springs   17.7   600 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Saratoga Springs       17.7  1108 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  4 WNW Rock City Fall   17.5   730 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Hickeys Corners        17.0   700 AM  3/24  Retired NWS Emp. 

  2 W Greenfield Cente   16.5   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  3 ESE Ballston Spa     15.0   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Ballston Lake          14.0   758 PM  3/23  NWS Employee 

  Mechanicville          13.5  1206 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  1 E Kings Station      12.1   920 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  Malta                  12.0   938 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Gansevoort             12.0  1200 PM  3/23  Public 

  Burnt Hills            11.5   724 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 E Saratoga Springs   10.5  1000 AM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Clifton Park            8.5   832 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  2 S Clifton Park Cen    8.4   758 PM  3/23  Retired NWS Emp. 

  3 S Clifton Park        5.9   640 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

 

...Schenectady County... 

  1 NW Scotia            11.0   600 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Glenville              10.0   744 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Scotia                  8.0   924 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  3 SSE Niskayuna         7.5   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 NE Stanford Height    7.5  1000 PM  3/23  CoCoRaHS 

  Delanson                6.5   651 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Delanson 2ne            5.0   900 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

  Duanesburg              3.0   657 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

 

...Schoharie County... 

  Jefferson               8.0  1127 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Charlotteville          7.5   656 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Middleburgh             5.5   744 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Richmondville           5.0   245 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  Lansing Manor           3.5  1000 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

 

...Warren County... 

  Queensbury             20.0   659 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Glens Falls            18.4   836 PM  3/23  Meteorologist 

  Lake Luzerne           18.0   720 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  5 ESE Lake George      18.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 N Lake George        17.1   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Warrensburg            17.0   829 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  2 N Forest Park Mobi   17.0   730 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  3 W Diamond Point      16.5   758 PM  3/23  Meteorologist 

  Bolton Landing         14.0   808 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Stony Creek            14.0   700 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  2 WNW Warrensburg      12.7   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  2 ENE Brant Lake       12.5   630 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  3 S Lake Luzerne       11.0   600 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

 

...Washington County... 

  Hartford               21.0  1219 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Granville              21.0   833 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Cossayuna              20.5   529 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Pilot Knob             18.0   933 AM  3/24  Storm Total 

  Hebron                 18.0   725 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Argyle                 17.0   935 AM  3/24  Storm total 



  1 NNW Fort Edward      17.0   600 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  Whitehall              16.5   714 PM  3/23  WeatherNet6 

  2 SSE Salem            11.8   600 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

 

VERMONT 

 

...Bennington County... 

  1 NNE Landgrove        33.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Landgrove              32.0   815 AM  3/24  WeatherNet6 

  Peru                   24.0   929 PM  3/23  1850` Elevation 

  3 ENE Manchester       20.2   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Dorset                 18.0   739 PM  3/23  Twitter 

  Sunderland             16.3   820 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  W South Shaftsbury     10.0   900 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Readsboro 5 NW          6.8   930 PM  3/23  Storm total 

  Readsboro               6.8   900 PM  3/23  Storm total 

 

...Windham County... 

  Harmonyville           21.6   900 PM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  1 NNE Rockingham       20.0   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  2 N East Dover         14.7   709 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 NE East Dummerston   13.1   700 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  1 WNW Wilmington       13.0   629 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Townshend              11.6  1100 AM  3/23  Trained Spotter 

  6 W West Brattleboro   11.5   800 AM  3/24  Co-Op Observer 

  2 NNE Marlboro         11.5   800 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Windham                11.5  1030 AM  3/23  Social Media 

  Grafton                11.0  1244 PM  3/23  Social Media 

  East Dummerston         9.1   945 AM  3/24  Trained Spotter 

  1 S Brattleboro         6.1   645 AM  3/24  CoCoRaHS 

  Brattleboro             6.0  1045 AM  3/23  Social Media 

 

&& 

 

*****METADATA***** 

:3/24/2024,  730 AM, CT, Litchfield, Falls Village, , , 41.95450, -73.36050, SNOW, 

2.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1000 PM, MA, Berkshire, Williamstown, , , 42.70710, -73.20190, SNOW, 5.2, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/23/2024, 1150 PM, MA, Berkshire, Savoy, , , 42.59784, -73.04357, SNOW, 3.9, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, MA, Berkshire, Cheshire, 1, NNW, 42.56320, -73.15700, SNOW, 2.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  812 AM, MA, Berkshire, Pittsfield, , , 42.45180, -73.26090, SNOW, 2.5, 

Inch, Weathernet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, MA, Berkshire, Cheshire, 3, N, 42.59390, -73.15060, SNOW, 2.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  830 PM, MA, Berkshire, Alford, , , 42.23564, -73.41345, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, 

Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  830 AM, MA, Berkshire, Alford, 2, SW, 42.21640, -73.44540, SNOW, 0.2, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1159 PM, MA, Berkshire, Great Barrington, , N, 42.19980, -73.35520, SNOW, 

0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Albany, Latham, , , 42.74520, -73.74690, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, 

Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Albany, Altamont, 4, NW, 42.73790, -74.08940, SNOW, 8.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  812 PM, NY, Albany, Knox, , , 42.73170, -74.14485, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Albany, Guilderland, 3, NW, 42.74300, -73.93530, SNOW, 6.7, 

Inch, NWS Employee, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Albany, Latham, 2, NW, 42.76360, -73.77300, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 



:3/24/2024,  655 AM, NY, Albany, Altamont, 3, SSW, 42.66700, -74.05090, SNOW, 6.2, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  753 PM, NY, Albany, Loudonville, , , 42.67000, -73.75000, SNOW, 6.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024, 1223 AM, NY, Albany, Delmar, , , 42.63071, -73.82104, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Albany, Albany Intl AP, , , 42.74911, -73.80197, SNOW, 5.9, 

Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Snow, Storm total snow. 

:3/23/2024,  800 PM, NY, Albany, Albany, , , 42.68120, -73.81650, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, NWS 

Albany Office, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Albany, NWS Albany, , , 42.69180, -73.83110, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1154 PM, NY, Albany, Berne, , , 42.54000, -74.10000, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  736 PM, NY, Albany, Albany, 2, W, 42.66000, -73.81000, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, 

Retired NWS Emp., Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Albany, Albany, 1, SW, 42.66020, -73.81030, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  801 PM, NY, Albany, Colonie, , , 42.75199, -73.87985, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1000 PM, NY, Albany, Boght Corners, , , 42.78000, -73.74000, SNOW, 5.4, 

Inch, NWS Employee, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  730 AM, NY, Albany, Alcove Reservoir, , , 42.46970, -73.92670, SNOW, 4.5, 

Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  849 PM, NY, Albany, Cohoes, , , 42.76000, -73.70000, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Columbia, Chatham, 1, SW, 42.35590, -73.60840, SNOW, 2.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Fulton, Gloversville 7nw, , , 43.11500, -74.42360, SNOW, 

17.6, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1239 PM, NY, Fulton, Broadalbin, , , 43.05950, -74.19770, SNOW, 17.0, 

Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  720 AM, NY, Fulton, Northville, 1, NE, 43.22770, -74.16290, SNOW, 17.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024, 1212 AM, NY, Fulton, Perth, , , 42.99299, -74.18303, SNOW, 15.0, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Greene, Greenville, 1, E, 42.41400, -74.00900, SNOW, 5.6, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  530 AM, NY, Greene, Freehold, 3, E, 42.36050, -73.98350, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  749 AM, NY, Greene, Greenville Center, , , 42.41500, -74.00928, SNOW, 

5.0, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Greene, Acra, 1, SSW, 42.29790, -74.06100, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  645 AM, NY, Greene, Freehold, , , 42.36000, -74.05000, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Hamilton, Hoffmeister, 2, WNW, 43.39780, -74.76460, SNOW, 

13.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  642 PM, NY, Hamilton, Wells, , , 43.43943, -74.31615, SNOW, 12.5, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  655 AM, NY, Hamilton, Lake Pleasant, 2, WSW, 43.45490, -74.45290, SNOW, 

12.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  649 PM, NY, Hamilton, Piseco, , , 43.39105, -74.56957, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  820 AM, NY, Hamilton, Indian Lake, , , 43.75500, -74.27560, SNOW, 8.3, 

Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  130 PM, NY, Hamilton, Inlet, , , 43.75451, -74.79295, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, 

Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  127 PM, NY, Hamilton, Long Lake, , , 43.97000, -74.42000, SNOW, 5.2, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Hamilton, Long Lake, 1, N, 43.99070, -74.41880, SNOW, 2.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 



:3/23/2024,  914 PM, NY, Herkimer, Salisbury, 2, SSW, 43.10400, -74.86300, SNOW, 13.7, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  500 PM, NY, Herkimer, Dolgeville, 1, SW, 43.09397, -74.78283, SNOW, 13.0, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1025 AM, NY, Herkimer, East Herkimer, , , 43.03035, -74.96404, SNOW, 13.0, 

Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  915 PM, NY, Herkimer, Dolgeville, , , 43.10120, -74.77450, SNOW, 12.5, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Herkimer, Salisbury Center, 2, NW, 43.16260, -74.80880, SNOW, 

12.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  200 PM, NY, Herkimer, Ilion, , , 43.01120, -75.04070, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, 

Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1245 PM, NY, Herkimer, North Ilion, 1, SSW, 43.01440, -75.03072, SNOW, 

11.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  900 AM, NY, Herkimer, Schuyler, 3, NE, 43.14598, -75.05409, SNOW, 11.0, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  958 AM, NY, Herkimer, Elizabethtown, , , 42.96618, -75.07905, SNOW, 10.0, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1245 PM, NY, Herkimer, Cranes Corners, 1, NNE, 43.00054, -75.11563, SNOW, 

9.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1245 PM, NY, Herkimer, Cullen, 1, SSE, 42.86658, -74.95455, SNOW, 7.5, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  824 AM, NY, Montgomery, Amsterdam, 1, NNW, 42.95470, -74.20090, SNOW, 

15.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  701 PM, NY, Montgomery, Amsterdam, , , 42.95468, -74.20085, SNOW, 15.6, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  400 PM, NY, Montgomery, Fort Johnson, 1, ESE, 42.95282, -74.21673, SNOW, 

15.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1153 PM, NY, Montgomery, Fonda, , , 42.96961, -74.37194, SNOW, 14.2, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Montgomery, Fort Plain, , SE, 42.93000, -74.62640, SNOW, 

11.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  300 PM, NY, Montgomery, Fonda, 5, W, 42.96430, -74.47560, SNOW, 11.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  750 AM, NY, Montgomery, Palatine Bridge, , , 42.90080, -74.52665, SNOW, 

11.5, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Montgomery, Hessville, 2, WSW, 42.86430, -74.72140, SNOW, 

11.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  725 PM, NY, Montgomery, Hessville, , , 42.85648, -74.72484, SNOW, 11.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  738 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Buskirk, , , 42.95369, -73.43428, SNOW, 11.5, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  935 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Valley Falls, , , 42.93000, -73.55000, SNOW, 

10.5, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Rensselaer, Troy, 1, E, 42.73560, -73.66250, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, 

CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  818 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Averill Park, 1, WNW, 42.63500, -73.55340, SNOW, 

9.5, Inch, Meteorologist, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1000 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Sherwood Park, 1, SSW, 42.59559, -73.72082, SNOW, 

8.0, Inch, Law Enforcement, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/24/2024,  715 AM, NY, Rensselaer, Speigletown, , , 42.79431, -73.65217, SNOW, 7.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  425 AM, NY, Rensselaer, Rensselaer, , , 42.66000, -73.38000, SNOW, 7.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  600 AM, NY, Rensselaer, Troy, 2, NNE, 42.75930, -73.65280, SNOW, 6.4, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  717 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Sycaway, 1, N, 42.74000, -73.65000, SNOW, 6.2, 

Inch, NWS Employee, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  600 PM, NY, Rensselaer, North Greenbush, 1, NNE, 42.68000, -73.68700, 

SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Rensselaer, Petersburg, , , 42.75760, -73.31190, SNOW, 6.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 



:3/23/2024, 1113 PM, NY, Rensselaer, Sand Lake, , , 42.64000, -73.47000, SNOW, 4.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  758 AM, NY, Saratoga, Ganesvoort, , , 43.23000, -73.70000, SNOW, 21.2, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  750 PM, NY, Saratoga, Corinth, , , 43.24550, -73.83070, SNOW, 20.5, Inch, 

Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  930 AM, NY, Saratoga, Porter Corners, , , 43.14750, -73.88670, SNOW, 

20.0, Inch, Facebook, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1119 PM, NY, Saratoga, Lake Desolation, , , 43.13741, -73.97612, SNOW, 

19.2, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  742 AM, NY, Saratoga, Ballston Spa, , , 43.03160, -73.86642, SNOW, 18.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  206 PM, NY, Saratoga, Wilton, , , 43.18007, -73.74429, SNOW, 18.0, Inch, 

Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  600 AM, NY, Saratoga, Saratoga Springs, 1, S, 43.06030, -73.78010, SNOW, 

17.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1108 PM, NY, Saratoga, Saratoga Springs, , , 43.06388, -73.77926, SNOW, 

17.7, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  730 AM, NY, Saratoga, Rock City Falls, 4, WNW, 43.09440, -73.99530, SNOW, 

17.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Saratoga, Hickeys Corners, , , 43.10000, -73.70900, SNOW, 

17.0, Inch, Retired NWS Emp., Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Saratoga, Greenfield Center, 2, W, 43.12680, -73.87860, SNOW, 

16.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Saratoga, Ballston Spa, 3, ESE, 42.99000, -73.80000, SNOW, 

15.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  758 PM, NY, Saratoga, Ballston Lake, , , 42.97000, -73.83000, SNOW, 14.0, 

Inch, NWS Employee, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024, 1206 AM, NY, Saratoga, Mechanicville, , , 42.96000, -73.80000, SNOW, 13.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  920 PM, NY, Saratoga, Kings Station, 1, E, 43.14775, -73.75027, SNOW, 

12.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/24/2024,  938 AM, NY, Saratoga, Malta, , , 42.97524, -73.79354, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, 

WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1200 PM, NY, Saratoga, Gansevoort, , , 43.19600, -73.64780, SNOW, 12.0, 

Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  724 PM, NY, Saratoga, Burnt Hills, , , 42.91180, -73.90050, SNOW, 11.5, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1000 AM, NY, Saratoga, Saratoga Springs, 1, E, 43.06760, -73.75898, SNOW, 

10.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  832 AM, NY, Saratoga, Clifton Park, , , 42.84274, -73.77696, SNOW, 8.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  758 PM, NY, Saratoga, Clifton Park Center, 2, S, 42.84390, -73.77700, 

SNOW, 8.4, Inch, Retired NWS Emp., Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  640 AM, NY, Saratoga, Clifton Park, 3, S, 42.82130, -73.78550, SNOW, 5.9, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  600 AM, NY, Schenectady, Scotia, 1, NW, 42.84470, -73.97480, SNOW, 11.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  744 AM, NY, Schenectady, Glenville, , , 42.84118, -73.96713, SNOW, 10.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  924 PM, NY, Schenectady, Scotia, , , 42.82000, -73.96000, SNOW, 8.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Schenectady, Niskayuna, 3, SSE, 42.77910, -73.87240, SNOW, 

7.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1000 PM, NY, Schenectady, Stanford Heights, 1, NE, 42.77911, -73.87242, 

SNOW, 7.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  651 PM, NY, Schenectady, Delanson, , , 42.76542, -74.19456, SNOW, 6.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  900 AM, NY, Schenectady, Delanson 2ne, , , 42.76720, -74.17110, SNOW, 

5.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  657 PM, NY, Schenectady, Duanesburg, , , 42.76791, -74.18184, SNOW, 3.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 



:3/23/2024, 1127 PM, NY, Schoharie, Jefferson, , , 42.48943, -74.60244, SNOW, 8.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  656 PM, NY, Schoharie, Charlotteville, , , 42.52004, -74.69606, SNOW, 

7.5, Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  744 AM, NY, Schoharie, Middleburgh, , , 42.56370, -74.32920, SNOW, 5.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  245 PM, NY, Schoharie, Richmondville, , , 42.62709, -74.58513, SNOW, 5.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024, 1000 AM, NY, Schoharie, Lansing Manor, , , 42.44860, -74.46530, SNOW, 3.5, 

Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  659 AM, NY, Warren, Queensbury, , , 43.31000, -73.71000, SNOW, 20.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  836 PM, NY, Warren, Glens Falls, , , 43.31110, -73.64550, SNOW, 18.4, 

Inch, Meteorologist, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  720 AM, NY, Warren, Lake Luzerne, , , 43.25628, -73.83281, SNOW, 18.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, NY, Warren, Lake George, 5, ESE, 43.40040, -73.62270, SNOW, 18.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Warren, Lake George, 1, N, 43.44030, -73.71260, SNOW, 17.1, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  829 PM, NY, Warren, Warrensburg, , , 43.49005, -73.78656, SNOW, 17.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  730 PM, NY, Warren, Forest Park Mobile Home Park, 2, N, 43.32000, -

73.71000, SNOW, 17.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  758 PM, NY, Warren, Diamond Point, 3, W, 43.47922, -73.73695, SNOW, 16.5, 

Inch, Meteorologist, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  808 PM, NY, Warren, Bolton Landing, , , 43.55830, -73.65200, SNOW, 14.0, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  700 PM, NY, Warren, Stony Creek, , , 43.42452, -73.92885, SNOW, 14.0, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, NY, Warren, Warrensburg, 2, WNW, 43.51790, -73.81070, SNOW, 12.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  630 PM, NY, Warren, Brant Lake, 2, ENE, 43.68224, -73.71839, SNOW, 12.5, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/24/2024,  600 AM, NY, Warren, Lake Luzerne, 3, S, 43.26660, -73.81660, SNOW, 11.0, 

Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024, 1219 AM, NY, Washington, Hartford, , , 43.36328, -73.39024, SNOW, 21.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  833 AM, NY, Washington, Granville, , , 43.38437, -73.34672, SNOW, 21.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  529 AM, NY, Washington, Cossayuna, , , 43.20343, -73.42092, SNOW, 20.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  933 AM, NY, Washington, Pilot Knob, , , 43.51731, -73.62953, SNOW, 18.0, 

Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow, Storm Total 

:3/24/2024,  725 AM, NY, Washington, Hebron, , , 43.29663, -73.39906, SNOW, 18.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  935 AM, NY, Washington, Argyle, , , 43.23760, -73.49124, SNOW, 17.0, 

Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/23/2024,  600 PM, NY, Washington, Fort Edward, 1, NNW, 43.27600, -73.58600, SNOW, 

17.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  714 PM, NY, Washington, Whitehall, , , 43.54718, -73.39568, SNOW, 16.5, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  600 AM, NY, Washington, Salem, 2, SSE, 43.14400, -73.30790, SNOW, 11.8, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, VT, Bennington, Landgrove, 1, NNE, 43.29090, -72.83260, SNOW, 

33.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  815 AM, VT, Bennington, Landgrove, , , 43.29158, -72.83854, SNOW, 32.0, 

Inch, WeatherNet6, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  929 PM, VT, Bennington, Peru, , , 43.23050, -72.89870, SNOW, 24.0, Inch, 

Facebook, Storm Total Snow, 1850` Elevation 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, VT, Bennington, Manchester, 3, ENE, 43.17280, -73.01810, SNOW, 

20.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 



:3/23/2024,  739 PM, VT, Bennington, Dorset, , , 43.25500, -73.09850, SNOW, 18.0, 

Inch, Twitter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  820 PM, VT, Bennington, Sunderland, , , 43.11341, -73.10316, SNOW, 16.3, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  900 AM, VT, Bennington, South Shaftsbury, , W, 42.94540, -73.21240, SNOW, 

10.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024,  930 PM, VT, Bennington, Readsboro 5 NW, , , 42.82000, -73.02000, SNOW, 

6.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/23/2024,  900 PM, VT, Bennington, Readsboro, , , 42.77100, -72.94790, SNOW, 6.8, 

Inch, Twitter, Storm Total Snow, Storm total 

:3/23/2024,  900 PM, VT, Windham, Harmonyville, , , 43.03628, -72.66355, SNOW, 21.6, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, VT, Windham, Rockingham, 1, NNE, 43.20390, -72.48220, SNOW, 20.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  709 AM, VT, Windham, East Dover, 2, N, 42.97660, -72.77640, SNOW, 14.7, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  700 AM, VT, Windham, East Dummerston, 1, NE, 42.93500, -72.53400, SNOW, 

13.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  629 AM, VT, Windham, Wilmington, 1, WNW, 42.87060, -72.88180, SNOW, 13.0, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1100 AM, VT, Windham, Townshend, , , 43.04300, -72.66600, SNOW, 11.6, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, VT, Windham, West Brattleboro, 6, W, 42.86000, -72.72000, SNOW, 

11.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  800 AM, VT, Windham, Marlboro, 2, NNE, 42.88480, -72.70940, SNOW, 11.5, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1030 AM, VT, Windham, Windham, , , 43.17924, -72.72593, SNOW, 11.5, Inch, 

Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1244 PM, VT, Windham, Grafton, , , 43.17174, -72.60620, SNOW, 11.0, Inch, 

Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  945 AM, VT, Windham, East Dummerston, , , 42.93500, -72.53400, SNOW, 9.1, 

Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/24/2024,  645 AM, VT, Windham, Brattleboro, 1, S, 42.84030, -72.55580, SNOW, 6.1, 

Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow, 

:3/23/2024, 1045 AM, VT, Windham, Brattleboro, , , 42.86130, -72.57420, SNOW, 6.0, 

Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow, 
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